LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — January 19, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Stephen Knight

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: CA < District: 25

Service: 2015-2019

M ost recent Congress: 115

Biography

A Representative from California. Born in Edwards Air Force Base, Edwards, Kern County, Calif. , December 17, 1966.
Graduated from Palmdale High School, Palmdale, Calif. , 1985. A. A. , Antelope Valley College, Lancaster, Calif. , 2006.
United States Army, 1985-1987. United States Army Reserve, 1987-1993. Police officer, Los Angeles Calif. Member of

the Palmdale, Calif. , city council, 2005-2008. Member of the California state assembly, 2008-2012, assistant minority
leader, 2010-2012. Vice mayor of Palmdale, Calif. Member of the California state senate, 2012-2014. Elected as a
Republican to the One Hundred Fourteenth and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2015-January 3, 2019).
Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Sixteenth Congress in 2018. Unsuccessful candidate for

nomination to the One Hundred Seventeenth Congress in 2020.

L egidative Activity (2015-2019)

Bills sponsored: 44
Bills cosponsor ed: 438

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
115 HR No Hero Left Untreated Act Became Public Law No: 115-339.
1162 Updated Dec 21, 2018
115 HR Small Business Runway Extension Act of 2018 Became Public Law No: 115-324.
6330 Updated Dec 17, 2018
115 HR To modify the application of temporary limited appointment Committee on Energy and Natural Resources
6599 regulations to the National Park Service, and for other Subcommittee on National Parks. Hearings held. With
purposes. printe
Updated Dec 12, 2018
115 HR Women in Aerospace Education Act Became Public Law No: 115-303.
4254 Updated Dec 11, 2018
115 HR Saint Francis Dam Disaster National Memorial Act Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General
2156 Orders. Calendar No. 647.

Updated Nov 14, 2018


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

115 HR
5509

115 HR
6510

115 HR
6226

115 HR
5503

115 HR
6655

Title

Innovations in Mentoring, Training, and Apprenticeships Act

Restore Our Parks and Public Lands Act

American Space SAFE Management Act

National Aeronautics and Space Administration Authorization Act of 2018

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 44160 State
Highway 299 East Suite 1 in McArthur, California, as the "Janet Lucille Oilar Post Office".

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 115-
402.
Updated Dec 31, 2018

Placed on the Union
Calendar, Calendar No. 875.
Updated Dec 28, 2018

Placed on the Union
Calendar, Calendar No. 873.
Updated Dec 28, 2018

Placed on the Union
Calendar, Calendar No. 853.
Updated Dec 21, 2018

Became Public Law No: 115-
380.
Updated Dec 21, 2018


https://legilist.com

