

Mr. Stephen Knight

Vacant

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: CA • **District:** 25

Service: 2015–2019

Most recent Congress: 115

Biography

A Representative from California. Born in Edwards Air Force Base, Edwards, Kern County, Calif. , December 17, 1966. Graduated from Palmdale High School, Palmdale, Calif. , 1985. A. A. , Antelope Valley College, Lancaster, Calif. , 2006. United States Army, 1985-1987. United States Army Reserve, 1987-1993. Police officer, Los Angeles Calif. Member of the Palmdale, Calif. , city council, 2005-2008. Member of the California state assembly, 2008-2012, assistant minority leader, 2010-2012. Vice mayor of Palmdale, Calif. Member of the California state senate, 2012-2014. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Fourteenth and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2015-January 3, 2019). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Sixteenth Congress in 2018. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the One Hundred Seventeenth Congress in 2020.

Legislative Activity (2015–2019)

Bills sponsored: 44

Bills cosponsored: 438

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
115 HR 1162	No Hero Left Untreated Act	Became Public Law No: 115-339. Updated Dec 21, 2018
115 HR 6330	Small Business Runway Extension Act of 2018	Became Public Law No: 115-324. Updated Dec 17, 2018
115 HR 6599	To modify the application of temporary limited appointment regulations to the National Park Service, and for other purposes.	Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Subcommittee on National Parks. Hearings held. With prints Updated Dec 12, 2018
115 HR 4254	Women in Aerospace Education Act	Became Public Law No: 115-303. Updated Dec 11, 2018
115 HR 2156	Saint Francis Dam Disaster National Memorial Act	Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 647. Updated Nov 14, 2018

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
115 HR 5509	Innovations in Mentoring, Training, and Apprenticeships Act	Became Public Law No: 115-402. Updated Dec 31, 2018
115 HR 6510	Restore Our Parks and Public Lands Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 875. Updated Dec 28, 2018
115 HR 6226	American Space SAFE Management Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 873. Updated Dec 28, 2018
115 HR 5503	National Aeronautics and Space Administration Authorization Act of 2018	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 853. Updated Dec 21, 2018
115 HR 6655	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 44160 State Highway 299 East Suite 1 in McArthur, California, as the "Janet Lucille Oilar Post Office".	Became Public Law No: 115-380. Updated Dec 21, 2018